502223904 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew J. Gielda	02/04/2013
Christian D. Ritchie	02/04/2013
Brent Ryan Frazier	02/04/2013
Justin Michael Malohn	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13761777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08350.0993-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Biju I. Chandran

Total Attachments: 4

source=993-Assignment#page1.tif source=993-Assignment#page2.tif source=993-Assignment#page3.tif source=993-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029775 FRAME: 0287

OF \$40.00 13/61///

502223904

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 98380.0993-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-2397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

CAB FRAME WITH HYDROFORMED ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpiller Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in end to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patients which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patient office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and ressue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY sight-orize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in

parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (Application No, filed).			
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands,	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE ON FOURTH, Matthew J. Glelda	ASSIGNOR	ASSOCIATE SALVENING SALVEN	DATE 2-/4//3
ADDRESS 1728 W. Christine Ave.,	Peoria, IL 616	14	CITIZENSHIP USA

Page 1 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0993-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-2397

1. WITHERS NAME		พกษัตดรักเดิกน้ำกระ	DATE
15rent RF	retier	KAR)	2/4/13
ADDRESS 366 N. Nelsons	ka Ave		CITIZENSHIP US
Morton IL			
2. WITNESS NAME TUSTIN M. MR	ign/	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 02/01/cs
ADDRESS 2401 W Acm Rd 7	63.20.2		CITIZENSHIP IASA
Purent, IL 6161	*		
2. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR, IS Christian D. Ritchie	Fany	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CATE 2013,02,04
ACCRESS 1018 Summerset St., Morton, IL 61550			CITIZENSHIP USA
			ļ
1. VIITHESS NAME Brent RF02	j et	WITNESS SIGNATURE	24/13
166 N. Nebras	la de		crizerelle
16than, 12	6K50		
X			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2. WITNESS NAME	in th	WITNESS SIGNATURE	2/4/13
ADDRESS YANTOLONY			CITIZENSHIP
WASHINGTON	IL AS	71	

Page 2 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0993-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-2397

a, Full name of second assignor Bront Ryan Frazier	, IF ANY	BAR Di	0ATE 2/4/13
ADDRESS 366 N. Nebraska Ave., M	Morton, IL 61550		CITIZENSHIP USA
: 2000000000000000000000000000000000000			
1. WITNESS NAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE /	DATE
Matthew J. G.	13a		2/4/13
ADDRESS VA Christine			CITIZENSHIP
Pennia IL Colla			

2 WITNESS NAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Justin M. MARO	ar go garanter	THE THE THE	0~/04//3
ADDRESS 2007 W. AGA 72	112700		CITIZENSHIP (4.5./4
PODRIA IL	and the second		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0993-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-2397

4. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, Justin Michael Malohn	ANY ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE 02/84/13
ADDRESS 2401 W. Alta Rd., #3707	, Peoria, IL 61615	CITIZENSHIP USA
S		DATE
1. WITNESS NAME MAHNEW J. Chelda	WITNESS SIGNATURES	2/4/13
ADDRESS 1728 W. Christia		Chrizenship V.S.
Peorla, IL Wil		
2 WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Brent R Fra:	ier BARA	2/4/13
366 N. Nebra	•	CITIZENGHIP US
Morton IL	6/220	